Dormers Wells High School

MATHS AND COMPUTING SPECIALIST SCHOOL

Headteacher: Ms R. Walsh B.A.Hons M.Sc.

Dormers Wells Lane, Southall, Middlesex, UB1 3HZ Tel: 0208 566 6446 Fax: 0208 813 2411 Email: jrana@dwhs.co.uk



20th September 2024

Dear Parent/Carer,

Our Annual Open Evening for students in <u>Year 6 at primary schools</u> and their parents/carers will be held on <u>Wednesday 25th September 2024 from 5.00pm – 7.30pm</u>. Many students will be involved in helping us that evening – all will have a separate letter from the school if they are invited to help. Only students who have made prior arrangements with their parents/carers and the school will be allowed to come on the evening as the building will be very crowded.

Please note the change of time for closing on Wednesday, 25th September: 1.35pm finish

This is to enable the staff and students to prepare, and to ensure a normal start to learning the following day.

Due to the late finish of the Open Evening school will start at **9.30am on Thursday, 26th September.** Students are to register with their tutor at 9.45am and normal lessons will resume at 10.15am.

Please note the school gates will not open until 9.30am and there will be no breakfast club on that day.

With my very best wishes.

Ms R Walsh Headteacher



Dormers Wells High School is part of Dormers Wells Learning Trust, a charitable company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales (company number 11066479), c/o Dormers Wells High School, Dormers Wells Lane, Southall, UB1 3HZ